amendment includes new disclosures to facilitate comparison between those entities that prepare IFRS financial
statements and those that prepare financial statements in accordance with US GAAP.

• IFRS 13 “Fair value measurement”. IFRS 13 is effective from periods that commenced on or after 1 January 2013. IFRS 13
has affected disclosures only and the Group has included the required disclosures in note 22. In accordance with the
transitional provisions of IFRS 13, the Group has applied the new fair value measurement guidance prospectively and has
not provided any comparative information for new disclosures.

Other amendments which apply for the first time in the current financial year and do not have a material impact on the
consolidated financial information of the Group are IFRS 10 “Consolidated financial statements”, IFRS 11 “Joint
arrangements”, IFRS 12 “Disclosure of interests in other entities” and IFRIC 21 “Levies”.

Standards and interpretations in issue, but not yet effective, are not expected to have a material effect on the Group’s net
assets or results.

 52 weeks to 31 August 2013

Previously
reported

£m

Application
of IAS 19

revised
£m

Restated
£m

Consolidated income statement

Revenue 2,282.2 – 2,282.2

Cost of sales (1,972.1) (10.5) (1,982.6)

Gross profit 310.1 (10.5) 299.6
Distribution costs (97.4) (0.1) (97.5)

Administrative expenses (44.7) (2.0) (46.7)

Operating profit 168.0 (12.6) 155.4
Finance income 1.5 – 1.5

Finance costs (15.5) (2.4) (17.9)

Profit before taxation 154.0 (15.0) 139.0
Taxation (26.1) 3.0 (23.1)
Profit for the financial year 127.9 (12.0) 115.9
Remeasurements of pension schemes 15.6 15.0 30.6

Taxation relating to the pension schemes which will not be reclassified (3.8) (3.0) (6.8)

Items that may be reclassified to the income statement 8.6 – 8.6

Total comprehensive income 148.3 – 148.3

F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S

N O T E S  T O  T H E  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S  C O N T I N U E D
For the financial year ended 30 August 2014

Debenhams plc Annual Report & Accounts 2014

103

F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S

N O T E S  T O  T H E  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S  C O N T I N U E D
For the financial year ended 30 August 2014

Debenhams plc Annual Report and Accounts 2014

102

3 Segmental reporting
IFRS 8 “Operating segments” requires disclosure of the operating segments which are reported to the Chief Operating
Decision Maker (“CODM”). The CODM has been identified as the Executive Committee, which includes the executive